№235DOC-0002
Doc No.
D2B131
D5B054
EU Declaration of Conformity
Identification of the Product : Circuit Breaker for Equipment
Name and address of Manufacturer Name and address of the authorized representative :
IDEC CORPORATION APEM SAS

 NRL   R   1   1   11   F  -  20A  -  A   A  -  □
  I     Ⅱ  Ⅲ  Ⅳ   Ⅴ  Ⅵ     Ⅶ     Ⅷ   Ⅸ    Ⅹ
Ⅰ. Basic Type Designation
Ⅱ. Indicates Construction Variations:
 T - With toggle handle and flush mounting
 R - With rocker handle and screw mounting Neon or LED lamp indicator optional.
 Y - With rocker handle and snap-fit mounting Neon or LED lamp indicator optional
 K - With rocker handle and mounting plate.
 P - With toggle handle and P.W.B. mounting terminals, single pole only.
Ⅲ. Number of Poles:
 1 - Single pole
 2 - Double pole
Ⅳ. Indicates Internal Circuit:
 1 - Series trip
Ⅴ. Indicates Auxiliary Switch (ASW):
 00 - Without auxiliary switch
 11 - With auxiliary switch
 14 – With auxiliary switch (for NRLP only)
Ⅵ. Protection Against Inrush Current:
 F - With inertial delay fly-wheel
  None - Without inertial delay fly-wheel
Ⅶ. Indicates Rated Current:
 0.1, 0.5, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7.5, 10, 12.5, 15, 20 A.
Ⅷ. Trip Curve A, B, or E
Ⅸ. Indicates Supply Voltage
 A - 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz
 D - 50 VDC
Ⅹ. Operation Indicator (for Types NRLR and NRLY illuminated rocker type only):
 1 - With neon lamp, AC 100 through 125 V
 3 - With LED, DC 6 V, AC 6 V
 4 - With LED, DC 12 V, AC 12 V
 5 - With LED, DC 24 V, AC 24 V
 7 - With LED, DC 48 V, AC 48 V
Ⅹ. Rocker Color
 (for Types NRLR, NRLY non-illuminated rocker type and NRLK rocker type only)
 B - Black
 G - Green
 R - Red